OP \$115.00 2102832

ETAS ID: TM686612

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zions Bancorporation, N.A. dba Vectra Bank Colorado		11/08/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Voice Media Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	969 Broadway	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2102832	BEST OF HOUSTON
Registration Number:	2299837	HOUSTON PRESS
Registration Number:	2866808	HOUSTONPRESS
Registration Number:	4175664	BEST OF HOUSTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125691459

Email:linda.prainito@faegredrinker.comCorrespondent Name:Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLPAddress Line 1:2200 Wells Fargo Center, 90 S. 7th Str.

Address Line 2: Emily A. Bayton/Linda A. Prainito
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	501668-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Prainito
SIGNATURE:	/Linda A. Prainito/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2021

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007487 FRAME: 0694

900654980

source=Zions Bancorporation Notice of Release#page1.tif source=Zions Bancorporation Notice of Release#page2.tif source=Zions Bancorporation Notice of Release#page3.tif

Notice of Release of Assignment for Security in Trademarks

Dated: November 8, 2021

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Zions Bancorporation, N.A. dba Vectra Bank Colorado ("Releasing Party"), hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its rights, title and interest including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to the trademarks specifically identified on Exhibit A ("Trademarks") owned by Voice Media Group, Inc. ("Trademark Owner"), and requests that such termination and release be made of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the Trademarks set forth on said Exhibit A. Releasing Party's interest in Trademark Owner's Trademarks, such interest to be terminated by this notice of release, is evidenced by the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document which indicates that a security interest in the Trademark identified in Exhibit A was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6734/0297. This release only relates to the interest recorded against the Trademarks specifically identified in Exhibit A. All other interests granted to Zions Bancorporation, N.A. dba Vectra Bank Colorado remain in full force and effect.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; Signature page follows]

US.135187515.01

Zions Bancorporation N.A. dba Vectra-Bank Colorado

By: ___ Name: Title:

Dated as of the date written above.

Exhibit A

Fed. Registration No.	Mark	Classes
2,102,832	BEST OF HOUSTON	35
2,299,837	HOUSTON PRESS	16
2,866,808	HOUSTONPRESS	41
4,175,664	BEST OF HOUSTON	16; 41

RECORDED: 11/08/2021